100 meter
Wouter Brus

Ad van Boekel
Rob Heemskerk
Harry Schulting
Alex Ward

Bram Peters
Aart Veldhoen
Jeroen Bronwasser
Ralf Kieboom
Pim van Bakel

200 meter

Harry Schulting
Bram Peters
Wouter Brus

Ad van Boekel
Aart Veldhoen
Rob Heemskerk
Fred van Herpen
Pim van Bakel
Olaf van de Bergh
Sander Smit

400 meter

Harry Schulting
Bram Peters

Pim van Bakel
Viggo Tijbosch
Olaf van den Bergh
Aart Veldhoen
Wim Cools

Joost Verel
Thomas Kortbeek
Fred van Herpen

800 meter
Stefan Beumer
Robert Spoek
René Jacobs
Arjan Bloem
Robin Ruyter
Jesper Arts
Frank Assmann
Cees Ruyter
Stan Rijken
Bilal Anrar (JA)

1000 meter
Robert Spoek
Frank Assmann
Stan Rijken
Rien van Haperen
Ronald Bassa
Arjan Bloem
Antoon Rijken
Cees Ruyter
Robin Ruyter
Jeroen Engels

1500 meter

René Jacobs

Stan Rijken

Remco Kortenoeven
Michiel Otten
Ronald Bassa

Luc Krotwaar
Frank Assmann
Ronald Bassa

Rien van Haperen
Ruben Scheurwater

3000 meter

Remco Kortenoeven
Michiel Otten

Stan Rijken

René Jacobs

Edo Baart

Luc Krotwaar

Rien van Haperen
Ruben Scheurwater
Ralph van Houwelingen
Frank Assmann (JA)

10.40
10.3_
10.4_
10.5_
10.76
10.80
10.6_
10.6_
10.86
10.87

20.8_
21.09
21.31
21.2_
21.46
213
214
21.77
21.92
22.04

451
45.94
46.78
47.28
47.67
47.68
47.82
47.95
48.02
478_

1.47.63
1.48.94
1.50.04
1.50.39
1.50.45
1.50.58
1.51.7_
1.52.16
1.52.55
1.52.72

2.23.91
2.25.7_
2.27.19
2272
2.27.31
2.28.64
2.29.0_
2.29.9_
2.30.42
2.31.34

3.44.77
3.46.02
3.46.51
3.46.87
3.47.83
3.48.94
3.49.36
3.50.22
3504
3.50.63

7.56.77
8.02.55
8.03.17
8.05.34
8.07.64
8.08.89
8.13.6_
8.14.57
8.18.95
8.21.2_

RANGLIJSTEN ALLERTIJDEN BAAN MANNEN

2017
1970
1964
1979
2005
2013
1975
1986
2002
2022

1979
2013
2018
1971
1977
1964
1971
2022
2015
1996

1979
2013
2022
2023
2016
1977
1987
1999
2004
1972

2003
1997
1998
2011
2014
2022
1989
1982
1994
2008

1997
1988
1995
1978
2006
2011
1967
1989
2014
2012

1998
1997
1999
1996
2006
2001
1889
2007
1977
2004

1999
1996
1997
1998
1997
2000
1977
2004
2018
1985

5000 meter

Luc Krotwaar
Remco Kortenoeven
Michiel Otten

Edo Baart

Stan Rijken

René Jacobs
Wesley van der Gouw
Noél Keijsers
Gerwin van den Hurk
Mark van Maaren

10000 meter

Remco Kortenoeven
Luc Krotwaar

Edo Baart

Michiel Otten

Stan Rijken

Mark van Maaren
Wesley van der Gouw
Noél Keijsers
Gerwin van den Hurk
Ruben Scheurwater

110 meter horden
Thomas Kortbeek
Eric van den Berg
Harry Schulting
Pepijn van Hove
Kees Janssen
Gerben van den Hout
Joeri van Kuppeveld
Joep van Es
Maarten Nabbe
Arno van Steensel

200 meter horden
Harry Schulting
Thomas Kortbeek
Eric van den Berg
Martijn Meijer
Maarten Nabbe
Joep van Es
Frank Gaspersz
Kees Janssen
Wan Baks

Ad van Esch

400 meter horden
Harry Schulting
Thomas Kortbeek
Okkert Cilliers
Jesper Arts
Martijn Meijer
Xander Duynisveld
Jonas Pannevis
Eric van de Berg
Jarno Boutkam
Joep van Es

3000 meter steeple
Simon Vroemen
Noél Keijsers

Stan Rijken (JA)
Raymon van den Berg
Tiny van Kuyk
Gerwin van den Hurk
Peter Janssen

Frank Assmann

Rob Bravenboer

Jan Houtman

Hoogspringen
Jasper Heesbeen
John Blank

Tijmen van Hal (JA)
Maarten Kuiper
Jeroen Bronwasser
Dave Suurs (JA)
Jake Romijn (JB)
Patrick Roovers (JB)
Johan Rutten (JA)
Eric van den Berg

13.38.73
13.44.44
13.53.82
13.59.94
14.02.23
14.05.86
14.21.53
14.25.80
14.27.40
14.28.27

28.34.95
28.39.04
29.22.60
29.29.72
29.35.77
30.26.28
30.30.72
30.31.07
30.36.97
30.44.95

14.23
14.29
14.58
14.64
14.64
14.69
14.72
14.90
15.04
15.05

23.85
24.33
24.35
24.42
24.54
24.78
247
26.00
26.1_
26.5_

48.44
48.95
49.22
50.99
51.57
52.00
52.66
53.15
53.49
54.10

8.51.67
8.57.18
9.07.21
9.14.93
9.17.8_
9.22.78
9.25.19
9.27.0_
9.28.17
9.28.70

212
2.09
2.03
2.03
2.01
2.01
2.00
1.98
1.97
1.95

2000
2000
1996
1997
1997
1998
2012
2003
2008
2001

2001
2002
1997
1996
1999
2001
2011
2006
2008
2005

2004
1991
1981
2005
2022
1994
2019
2018
2016
1995

1978
2001
1998
2018
2017
2018
1985
2017
1985
1983

1979
2003
2007
2017
2017
1989
2020
1996
2010
2018

2012
2005
1992
2004
1979
2009
2005
1987
2001
1994

2014
1983
2019
1988
1980
1997
2022
1990
1980
1991

Verspringen
Jeroen Bronwasser
Steven Nuytink
Pim Jehee

Jan Janssen

Eric Beaart
Robbert-Jan Jansen
Ben Saris

Maarten Kuiper
John Blank

Ton Verkoeyen

Hink-stap-sprong
Eric Beaart

Henk de Jong
Jelle van Kesteren
Bert Huizinga
Vincent Kortbeek
Jeroen Bronwasser
Hent van Schoten
Willy van Keulen
Jeremy van Zutven
John Blank

Polsstokhoogspringen

Robbert-Jan Jansen
Koen Koenders
Jakob Putz

Bjorn Sloot

Hans Janssen

René Niessen
Jeroen Bronwasser
Jan van Dinther

Pim Jehee

Patrick Roovers (JA)

Kogelstoten
Patrick Cronie
Erik Cadée
René van der Donk
Jaap Kuiper
Stein Kuiper
Maarten Kuiper
Eric van de Berg
Piet Klaassen
Gerard Verhallen
Appie Pieters

Discuswerpen
Erik Cadée
Maarten Persoon
Stein Kuiper

Piet Klaassen
Jaap Kuiper
Maarten Kuiper
Patrick Cronie
Colin Schalken
Gerard Verhallen
Eric van de Berg

Speerwerpen

Lars Timmerman
René van der Donk
Eric Beaart

Theo Versteeg
Wim-Jaap Eising
Remco van lersel (JA)
Wilko Verhoeven
Jeroen Bronwasser
Chuck Pols

John Blank

Kogelslingeren
Maarten Persoon
Erik Cadée

Marc Rijken

Rysiu Bijl

Ton Beks

Rene van der Donk
Ruud Postma
Gerrit Brouwer
Joris Verhoeven (JA)
Jay Béaart (JA)

10-kamp

Jeroen Bronwasser
Pim Jehee

Eric Beaart

Jan van Dinther
Eric van den Berg
Jan Janssen
Harry Schulting
Arno van Steensel
Aart Veldhoen
René Scheeren

7.79
7.73
7.61
7.47
7.45
7.39
7.39
7.24
7.07
7.07

15.19
14.78
14.69
14.23
14.12
13.89
13.88
13.86
13.58
13.56

5.62
5.10
5.05
4.80
4.70
4.70
4.50
4.40
4.40
4.30

19.71
18.50
18.05
16.99
16.50
15.12
14.54
14.24
13.86
13.77

67.30
49.31
48.64
48.10
47.28
45.44
45.40
43.27
42.43
41.92

78.04
57.61
57.48
55.22
54.09
52.78
51.72
51.71
51.48
51.22

59.33
55.46
52.38
46.66
45.20
44.89
44.78
43.52
42.70
42.04

7039
6975
6669
6586
6560
6547
6546
6475
6437
6267

1982
2017
2017
2023
1990
2010
1971
1988
1985
1985

1987
1982
2014
1979
2003
1992
2020
1983
2022
1982

2012
2019
2022
2022
1985
1995
1980
1971
2016
1991

2019
2018
2007
1998
2001
1996
1996
1983
1958
1981

2012
2017
2001
1985
1999
1990
2021
2005
1958
1996

2018
2005
1993
1993
1999
1997
1987
2005
2021
1990

2018
2008
2000
1991
1982
2014
1985
1992
2022
2023

1980
2016
1991
1974
1991
2022
1981
1993
1973
1983



